IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - JULY JAN - JULY JULY JULY
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2006 IMPORTS 2007 IMPORTS 2006 2007
NOTE 6 BUTTER

NEW ZEALAND 150,593 49,666 93,268 6,000 0]

EU 25 1/
DENMARK 4,245 8,450 0 849
FRANCE 3,870 6,274 3,520 375
IRELAND 9,588 17,654 4,794 0
ITALY 890 420 0 0
POLAND 2,328 0 0 0
PORTUGAL 250 850 0 0
UNITED KINGDOM 15,948 24,545 0] 0]
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 96,161 37,119 58,193 8,314 1,224
OTHER COUNTRIES
ARGENT INA 0 2,280 0 764
COLOMBIA 0 1,000 0 0
ISRAEL 4,566 0 0 0
NORWAY 0 27,825 0 19,775
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 73,935 4,566 31,105 0 20,539
ANY COUNTRY 2/

ARGENTINA 125,000 152,720 125,000 90,236
AUSTRALIA 179,000 36,000 20,000 18,000
CHILE 0 19,050 0 0
COLOMBIA 0 1,500 0 0
CZECH REPUBLIC 0 40,000 0 0
DENMARK 152,079 140,930 22,923 24,299
FRANCE 173,410 203,556 23,319 26,593

CONT INUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 6

NOTE 7

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

BUTTER

GERMANY
I1CELAND

INDIA

IRELAND

ISRAEL

ITALY
LITHUANIA

NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY

POLAND
PORTUGAL

SPAIN

UNITED KINGDOM
URUGUAY

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

6,656,311

JAN - JULY
2006 IMPORTS

19,073
0
15,000
253,118
160,314
5,803
1,962
1,765,177
0
72,596
1,905
803
59,728
22,500

3,007,468

JAN - JULY

2007 IMPORTS

18,172
19,195
74,500
240,765
0

422
5,016
1,707,318
444,675
71,893
0]

650
56,755
152,000

3,385,117

JULy
2006

[eNeoNe

52,143
0

116

996
146,525
0]
18,944
0]

0
11,205
22,500

COMMODITY TOTAL

DRIED SKIM MILK
AUSTRALIA
CANADA

ANY COUNTRY 2/
AUSTRALIA
BELARUS
ITALY

6,977,000

600,076
219,565

3,098,819

[cNeoNe)

3,567,683

54,000
57,000
45

[eNeoNe]

0

0

45
CONT INUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 7 DRIED SKIM MILK
NETHERLANDS

NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

(IN KILOGRAMS)

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

JAN - JULY
2006 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - JULY

2007 IMPORTS

7,500
94,200

JULy
2006

JULY
2007

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 8 DRIED WHOLE MILK
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY 2/
AUSTRALIA
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

5,261,000

3,175

3,318,125

165,100
42,965
850,145

1,058,210

47,950
135,602
1,009,242

1,192,794

280,295

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 12 DR.BUTTERMILK/WHEY
CANADA
NEW ZEALAND

3,321,300

161,161
63,820

COMMODITY TOTAL

CONTINUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 14

NOTE 16

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

AUSTRALIA
CANADA
INDIA
IRELAND

NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

COMMODITY TOTAL

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
COSTA RICA
ICELAND
ISRAEL

NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY
SWITZERLAND
URUGUAY

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

BUTTER SUBSTITUTES
ANY COUNTRY 2/

QUOTA

6,080,500

6,080,500

100,000
3,050,000
1,141,000
1,550,000

323,000

673,000

11,322,000

150,000
1,720,000

250,000

JAN - JULY
2006 IMPORTS

1,083,200
52,997

0

0

17,622
2,256,234

3,410,053

3,410,053

18,120
751,440
514,641

54,921

0

6,503
6,615,133
13,775
1,154,195
80,650

252,932
17,156

JAN - JULY
2007 IMPORTS

50,575
48,535
83,241
65,044

0
3,258,105

3,505,500

3,505,500

10,806
1,305,138
587,867
21,510
7,312
3,649
6,499,390
17,059
1,338,901
31,000

380,933
17,099

JULy
2006

105,155
3,583
CONT INUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

(IN KILOGRAMS)

JAN -

JULY

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2006 IMPORTS
OTHER CHEESE-NSPF
DENMARK 3,304,947
FINLAND 441,647
FRANCE 1,405,648
GERMANY 107,295
GREECE 51,629
IRELAND 1,365,110
ITALY 1,143,248
LATVIA 7,381
LITHUANIA 55,846
NETHERLANDS 2,524,083
POLAND 408,047
PORTUGAL 57,798
SPAIN 130,405
SWEDEN 341,671
UNITED KINGDOM 1,583,724
EU SUB-TOTAL 27,493,224 13,198,567
PORTUGAL 353,000 88,679
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 27,846,224 13,287,246
OTHER COUNTRIES
ARMENIA 20,005
BULGARIA 16,800
COLOMBIA 28,489
ROMANTA 24,592
TURKEY 1,800
UKRAINE 10,559
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 201,635 102,245
ANY COUNTRY 2/
ARGENT INA 9,426

JAN - JULY
2007 IMPORTS

4,039,129
413,575
1,287,101
171,778
51,586
1,777,203
1,291,480
0

69,752
2,087,558
630,754
48,218
140,211
229,564
1,638,406

14,274,347
84,073

14,358,420

37,672
16,573

54,245

JULy
2006

632,574
38,636
143,809
4,303
14,794
165,192
140,611
0
10,847
495,449
65,730
11,837
7,142
56,670
239,742

2,074,556
1,227

2,075,783

JULY
2007

780,344
73,381
199,602
26,713
0
205,252
202,249
0
16,977
178,208
118,818
6,876
23,857
36,830
158,714

2,136,559
14,116

2,150,675

CONT INUED



NOTE

NUMBER

NOTE 16

NOTE 17

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF
ARMENIA
CANADA
COLOMBIA

ITALY

POLAND

SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
UKRAINE
URUGUAY

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

(IN KILOGRAMS)

JAN - JULY
2006 IMPORTS

QUOTA

JAN - JULY

2007 IMPORTS

JULy
2006

0
3,337
20,781
0
5,405

COMMODITY TOTAL

BLUE MOLD
ARGENTINA
CHILE

EU 25 1/
DENMARK
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
SPAIN
UNITED KINGDOM

48,626,859 22,726,052

2,000 2,000
80,000 0

831,874
83,096
203,070
3,374
174,476
1,314
17,489
20,881

24,390,182

785,749
93,713
259,555
1,305
147,796
1,630
16,814
29,436

3,083,605

119,721
9,087
200
1,131
24,427
295
2,715
443

3,440,343

133,650
16,317
21,118

391
17,918
0
3,558
1,933
CONT INUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

NOTE 17 BLUE MOLD

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

QUOTA

JAN - JULY

2006 IMPORTS

JAN - JULY
2007 IMPORTS

JULy
2006

158,019

JULY
2007

194,885

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 18 CHEDDAR
AUSTRALIA
CHILE
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
DENMARK
IRELAND
POLAND
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL
OTHER COUNTRIES
ARGENTINA
INDIA
JAMAICA
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
JAMAICA

2,911,000

2,450,000
220,000
8,200,000

1,313,000

139,889

1,337,574

1,646,452
0
7,322,362

315
253,974
180
369,366

623,835

92,425

92,425

1,335,998

1,371,018
0
6,100,607

0
292,321
80
393,422

685,823
18,513
5,514
65,268

89,295

23,611

100
78,326

78,426

2,000

2,000

9,500
80
44,776

54,356

[eNeoNe

0
CONT INUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 18

NOTE 19

NOTE 20

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

CHEDDAR
UNITED KINGDOM

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

(IN KILOGRAMS)

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

JAN - JULY
2006 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - JULY
2007 IMPORTS

JULy
2006

COMMODITY TOTAL

12,422,889

AMERICAN-TYPE INCLUDING COLBY

AUSTRALIA
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
JAMAICA

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

1,000,000
2,000,000

354,000

9,693,822

427,560
1,309,813

8,289,923

240,000
1,309,865

114,000

114,000

10,958

95,000

95,000

8,846

COMMODITY TOTAL

EDAM & GOUDA
ARGENTINA
NORWAY

3,522,556

235,000
167,000

1,829,698

60,496
0

1,674,823

69,651
0

92,499

528,102

19,972
0
CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

NOTE 20 EDAM & GOUDA

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
DENMARK
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
PORTUGAL
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
NETHERLANDS

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

6,389,000

25,402

JAN - JULY
2006 IMPORTS

20,561
1,260
40,345
1,536
16,219
0
9,500
2,564,678
89,979
6,429
0

2,750,507

2007

JAN - JULY
IMPORTS

80,461

0

18,099
873

0]
2,825,598
20,426
5,475
24,789

2,975,721

0

JULy
2006

JULY
2007

633,828

0

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 21 ITALIAN-TYPE

ARGENTINA

6,816,402

6,383,000

2,818,918

3,683,889

3,045,372

1,764,018

286,476

99,103
CONT INUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER

NOTE 21

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

ITALIAN-TYPE
ROMANTA
URUGUAY

EU 25 1/
ITALY
POLAND
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

QUOTA

500,000
1,178,000

5,407,000

JAN - JULY
2006 IMPORTS

254,000

2,293,431
20,014

2,313,445

JAN - JULY

2007 IMPORTS

247,830

2,717,984
0

2,717,984

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JULy
2006

0]
44,000

489,351
20,014

509, 365

JULY
2007

0]
134,500

525,175
0

525,175

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 22 GRUYERE-PROCESSED
SWITZERLAND

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
FRANCE
GERMANY
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
SPAIN

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
EGYPT

13,481,064

1,850,000

5,925,000

6,251,334

196,168

73,445
109,091
1,470,051
15,241
564,610
326

467

2,233,231

3,451

4,729,832

238,849

25,551
100,404
1,621,485
4,546
567,569

0

467

2,320,022

4,500

22,035
19,600
251,204
15,241
130,848
226

467

439,621

35,102

1,129
20,248
217,557
0
161,997
0

0

400,931

3,000
CONT INUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 22

NOTE 23

NOTE 25

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA

GRUYERE-PROCESSED

JAN - JULY
2006 IMPORTS

JAN - JULY

2007 IMPORTS

JULy
2006

2,432,850

268,240
245,160

513,400

2,563,371

403,251
294,120

697,371

18,518
49,020

67,538

57,609
49,020

106,629

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 79,833
COMMODITY TOTAL 7,854,833
OTHER CHEESE-NSPF-LOWFAT
ISRAEL 50,000
NEW ZEALAND 1,000,000
EU 25 1/
DENMARK
IRELAND
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 4,424,907
COMMODITY TOTAL 5,474,907
SWISS AND EMMENTHALER CHEESE WITH
ARGENTINA 80,000
AUSTRALIA 500,000
CANADA 70,000
ICELAND 300,000
ISRAEL 27,000
NORWAY 6,883,000
SWITZERLAND 3,630,000

4,262,030
1,317,591

[eNeoNeoNeoNe]

4,080,142
1,361,068

[eNeoNeoNeoNe]

561,927
253,456

[eNeNeoNeoNe]

817,738
307,639
CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

NOTE
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 25

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
DENMARK
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
HUNGARY
IRELAND
ITALY
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
SWEDEN

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

SWISS AND EMMENTHALER CHEESE WITH EYE FORMATION

(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

QUOTA

22,900,000

JAN - JULY
2006 IMPORTS

36,812
1,418
724,006
5,469,699
1,487,312
277,154
80,000
533,260
615

6,002
117,309
122,144
35,347

8,891,078

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - JULY
2007 IMPORTS

36,162
878
600,754
5,044,552
1,847,022
81,611
123,881
804,997
642

0

128,392
194,480
47,303

8,910,674

JULy
2006

4,557
199
161,452
921,078
241,634
58,497
0]
241,590
0]

0
34,761
8,064

0

1,671,832

JULY
2007

6,976

0
96,746
684,683
342,698
24,657
0]
210,184
271

0
40,926
19,172
0

1,426,313

COMMODITY TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL CHEESE 3/

34,475,276

135,585,786

14,590,155

62,193,803

14,351,884

61,078,756

2,487,215

7,861,406

2,551,690

8,984,863



